



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 668/2025 & I.A. 15792/2025**
DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair and Mr. Parth
Bajaj, Advocates.
versus

EXCELLA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD.
AND ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Aayush Sai, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
16.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the pleadings are yet to be completed and the next date before the learned Joint Registrar is 23.12.2025.
2. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 23.12.2025, the date already fixed, for completion of pleadings.
3. List before this court on 17.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025
ap