



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 668/2025**

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Nair & Mr. Parth
Bajaj, Advs.

versus

EXCELLA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush Sai, Adv
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **13.02.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any