



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 668/2025, I.A. 15792/2025, I.A. 29308/2025 & I.A. 130/2026

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair and Mr. Parth Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

EXCELLA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Sonal Anand, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
17.02.2026

List on 23.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026
yrj