



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 668/2025**
DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair & Mr.
Parth Bajaj, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

EXCELLA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aayushi Sai, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
24.03.2026

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **19.05.2026**.

IA No. 7740/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 5 of the Limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 4 days in filing
replication to the written statement filed by defendant no. 1)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in
filing the replication is condoned.

The plaintiff is directed to take steps to bring his
replication on record and registry is also requested to do the
needful.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 24, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)