



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 668/2025**

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Nair & Mr. Parth
Bajaj, Advs.

versus

EXCELLA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush Sai, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (through VC)
Ms. Priya Goyal & Mr.
Aakash Deep Singh, Ads.
For D-7.(M- 9958061667)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

The defendant no. 1 & 2 are directed to take steps to bring their written statements on record as the order has already been passed. Replication to those written statement has already been filed and are on record.

Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.1 & 2.

Documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Both defendants are directed to file hardcopy of documents before the next date of hearing as well as plaintiff is directed to file the joint schedule of documents before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **30.09.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)